Form 1595 1-31-92 (modified)

## 

R SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner	for Patents, Places record the attack a
	original documents	
1. Add'l	Name of conveying party(ies): John P. Cooke Garrison C. Fathman Jonathan B. Rothbard / 2-7-06 Shiro Uemura Robert C. Robbins Murray H. Kown names of conveying parties attached?  Yes No	2. Name/address of receiving party(ies):  The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University Stanford, CA 94305
3.	Nature of conveyance:	9
	☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	
	☐ Change of Name ☐ Reassignment	
4.	Date of execution: 12/4/00; 11/16/00; 11/15/00; 11/22/00; 11/30/00; 12/1/00, respectively	Add'l names of receiving parties attached?   Yes  No
5.	Application number(s) and/or patent	number(s):
	by the first named inventor was:  A. Patent Application No.(s)	new application, the date of signature  B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/587,647 filed 05 June 2000	B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/587,647 filed 05 June 2000	B. Patent No.(s)
6.	A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/587,647 filed 05 June 2000	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached:
6.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/587,647 filed 05 June 2000  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Iota Pi Law Group P.O. Box 60850	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached:   Yes   No  7. Total No. of applications and patents involved:   one (1)  8. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed is check for \$40.00
6.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/587,647 filed 05 June 2000  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Iota Pi Law Group	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached:   7. Total No. of applications and patents involved:   none (1)  none (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00
6.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/587,647 filed 05 June 2000  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Iota Pi Law Group P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto, CA 94306 (650) 324-0880	B. Patent No.(s)  sattached: Tes \( \sigma\) No  7. Total No. of applications and patents involved: one (1)  8. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed is check for \$40.00  7. Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 11
6.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/587,647 filed 05 June 2000  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Iota Pi Law Group P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto, CA 94306	B. Patent No.(s)  sattached: Tes \( \sigma\) No  7. Total No. of applications and patents involved: one (1)  8. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00  \( \sigma\) Enclosed is check for \$40.00  9. Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 11
10.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/587,647 filed 05 June 2000  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Iota Pi Law Group P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto, CA 94306 (650) 324-0880  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature:	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached: Tes \( \sigma\) No  7. Total No. of applications and patents involved: one (1)  8. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00  \( \sigma\) Enclosed is check for \$40.00  9. Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 11  THIS SPACE
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/587,647 filed 05 June 2000  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Iota Pi Law Group P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto, CA 94306 (650) 324-0880  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature:	B. Patent No.(s)  sattached: Tes \( \sigma\) No  7. Total No. of applications and patents involved: one (1)  8. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00  \( \sigma\) Enclosed is check for \$40.00  9. Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 11

PATENT REEL: 011361 FRAME: 0681

## Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by John P. Cooke, Garrison C. Fathman, Jonathan B. Rothbard, Shiro Uemura, Robert C. Robbins and Murray H. Kown (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), residing at 4022 Ben Lomond Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94306; 177 Grove Drive, Portola Valley, CA 94028; 100 Phillip Road, Woodside, CA 94062; 806 Skyheights 38 Mise-dro, Kashihara, Nara, Japan 634-0064; 536 Gerona Road, Stanford, CA 94305; and 675 Monte Rosa, #814, Menlo Park, CA 94025, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States ENTITLED <u>METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR INHIBITING CARDIOVASCULAR CELL PROLIFERATION</u>, bearing Serial No. <u>09/587.647</u> and filed on <u>June 5, 2000</u>;

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at Stanford, California 94305 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transfer and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part of said application, or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignors are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and

PATENT REEL: 011361 FRAME: 0682

and assigns.

interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignors will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, the said Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, it successors, legal representatives

Date: 17.4.00	John P. Cooke	
Date:	Garrison C. Fathman	
Date:	Jonathan B. Rothbard	i
Date:	Shiro Uemura	
Date:	Robert C. Robbins	1
Date:	Murray H. Kown	

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assigner will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful caths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, the said Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, it successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date:	John P. Cooke
Date: 11 -1 6 00	Garrison C. Fathman
Date:	Jonathan B. Rothbard
Date:	Shiro Uemura
Date:	Robert C. Robbins
Date:	Murray H. Kown

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignors will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, the said Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, it successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date:	John P. Cooke
Date:	Garrison C. Fathman
Date: 11/15/2000	Jonathan B. Rothbard
Date:	Shiro Uemura
Date:	Robert C. Robbins
Date:	Murray H. Kown

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignors will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, the said Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, it successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date:	John P. Cooke	
Date:	Garrison C. Fathman	
Date:	Jonathan B. Rothbard	
Date: Nov /12 / 2000	Shiro Vemura	
Date:	Robert C. Robbins	. <u> </u>
Date:	Murray H. Kown	

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignors will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful caths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, the said Assignors heraby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, it successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date:	John P. Cooke
Date:	Garrison C. Fathman
Date:	Jonathan B. Rothbard
Date:	Shiro Uemura
Date: 11 20/00	Robert C. Robbins
Date: 12   1 00	Murray H. Kown
	Page 6

USSN 09/587,647	Attorney Docket 860	4-0199.30
WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY John P. Cooke		1
1. Chery Centingle	12/4/00	
Signature CHERYL VENTIMIGUA	Date	,
Print Name		:
1542 IREVOR DR Street Address		:
Jan Jose CA 95118	•	•
City, State & Zip Code		f
	11. 5	
Signature	Date	1
SLOT L. REIFE		,
Print Name  8587 CHURCH ST #8	•	·
Street Address		1
GUROU CA 75020	•	
City, State & Zip Code		1
WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Garrison C. Fathman		1
•		
1.		,
Signature	Date	,
Print Name		
Street Address	•	•
		•
City, State & Zip Code		:
2.		<u> </u>
Signature	Date	
Print Name		:
Street Address	•	1
City, State & Zip Code		,
WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Jonathan B. Rothbard	•	,
W 2 11111111111111111111111111111111111	1	:
1.	Date	1
Signature		
Print Name		
Street Address		•
City, State & Zip Code		;
2. Signature	Date	•
		!
Print Name		•
Street Address		
City, State & Zip Code	•	

Street Address

City, State & Zip Code

WITNE	SSES TO SIGNATURE BY John P. Cooke	200104 200104 200104 20010
1.	Signature	,
	Pring thie	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State 4 Zip Code	
2.		
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
WITNE	SSES TO SIGNATURE BY Garrison C. Fathman	
	AMA IA	
ı.	Inly Ab	_11/160
	ANTHONY SLAVIN	Date
	Print Name	
	731 LAYNE COURT	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.	I have blanck Krew	11/16/00
۷.	Signature	Date
	Trene Urbanek Ruiz Print Name	
	1 Miller Ct.	
	Street Address Redwood City CA 94061	
	City, State & Zip Code	
WITNE	SSES TO SIGNATURE BY Jonathan B. Rothbard	
•		
1.	Signature	Date
	Print Name	•
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.		Date
•••	Signature	ha re
	Print Name	

## WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY John P. Cooke

1.		
- '	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.		
۷.	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
TIW	NESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Garrison C. Fathman	
1.		
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.		·
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
WITN	NESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Jonathan B. Rothbard	
	La Que Spiller	
1.	Signature SEFANN GORTHEY	Date
	Print Name MERRIMAC DRIVE	
	SUNNYVALE CA 94087	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.	allo a M. Kenn	11/15/00
	silliature Teffor A. McKinger	Date
	Print Name ALS Tother D. Unit 10t	
	Street Address CA 34454	
	City State & Zin Code	

USSN	09/567,647	Attorney Docket 8604-0199.30
MITI	NESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Shiro Vemura	
1.	Mannen	11/22/2000
	Signature	Date
	Masayuki Iwano	
	Print Name	
	8-8-25 Shirakashi	
	Street Address	
	Kashihara, Nara Japan 634-0051	
	City, State & Zip Code	
	orty, state i bip code	
2.	1 Mars A	11/22/
۷.		11/22/2000
	Signature	Date
	Yasuhiro Akai	
	Print Name	
	6-25 Higashiyama-machi	
	Street Address	
	Higashi-Osaka, Osaka Japan 579-8027	
	City, State & Zip Code	
	•	
WITN	ESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Robert C. Robbins	
	dobbe to brownione by Robert C. Robbins	
1.		
	Signature	Date
	019//40010	Date
	Print Name	
	ETTIL NAME	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
		•
^		
2.		
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
	224,7 20200 1 11,2	
	ESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Murray H. Kown	
M T .J.M	poopo in otomatour of correct in	
_		
1.	At a house	Date
	Signature	
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
	C1c1, Dunct 1	
_		
2.		Date
	Signature	
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
	•	

## WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Shiro Uemura

1.		
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.		
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
WITNES	SSES TO SIGNATURE BY Robert C. Robbins	1 -
	7 The	12/1/00
1/	Signature	Date
	Print Name  H. Kown	
	CVRB Stanford UMED CTV.	
	Street Address CA 94305-5407	
	City, State & Zip Code	1 /
2.	Beverly Bonfest	12/1/00
	Signature Bonfert	Date
	Print Name CURB Stand U. Med CTr.	
	Street Address OA 94305 - 5407	
	City, State & Zip Code	
WT TNF.S	SSES TO SIGNATURE BY MUTTAY H. KOWA	1 1
112211-	Donto Wan	11/30/00
1.	Stepature	Date
	Signature C. Robbins	
	Print Name CVRB Stanford U. Med CTr.	
	Street Address , CA 94305-5407	3 1
	City, State Zip Code	12/1/07
2.	Bevery Benteen	Date
	Signature Bevely Bonat	
	Print Name   Stanford . U Med CTr -	
	Street Address Stanford, CA 94305-5407	
	City, State & Zip Code	

Page 11

**RECORDED: 12/07/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011361 FRAME: 0692